Specifications
Items Characteristics
1 Operating temperature range - 55degrees C  +105degrees C
2 Capacitance tolerance(120Hz) M( 20%)
3 Tangent of loss angle(120Hz) Value in Table 5 or less
4 Leakage current(uA/2min.)(or less) 2 0.02CV(0.04CV for G,H)
5 ESR(100k 300kHz) Value in Table 5 or less
6 Temperature characteristics

ESR
100kHz 300kHz
(mohm)(max.)
Maximum
allowable
ripple
current
(mArms) 2
Tangent of
loss angle
(max.)
Leakage
current(uA)
(max.) 3
C
25SG4R7M 25 4.7 100 1130 0.05 2.35
25SG6R8M 25 6.8 100 1140 0.05 3.40
25SG10M 25 10 90 1150 0.05 5.00
20SG15M 20 15 90 1200 0.06 6.00
20SG22M 20 22 70 1300 0.06 8.80
16SG10M 16 10 90 1150 0.06 3.20
16SG33M 16 33 70 1370 0.06 10.56
6SG47M 6.3 47 60 1430 0.07 5.92
D
25SG15M 25 15 70 1650 0.05 7.50
20SG33M 20 33 70 1710 0.06 13.20
16SG47M 16 47 60 1830 0.06 15.04
10SG68M 10 68 50 2000 0.07 13.60
E
20SG47M 20 47 40 2450 0.06 18.80
20SG68M 20 68 36 2600 0.06 27.20
16SG100M 16 100 30 2740 0.06 32.00
6SG150M 6.3 150 30 2780 0.07 18.90
F
20SG100M 20 100 30 3210 0.06 40.00
16SG150M 16 150 28 3260 0.06 48.00
10SG220M 10 220 27 3370 0.07 44.00
6SG330M 6.3 330 25 3500 0.07 41.58
G 16SG470M 16 470 20 6080 0.08 300.80
H
16SG1000M 16 1000 15 9750 0.09 640.00
6SG2200M 6.3 2200 15 9750 0.13 554.40
1 Capacitance tolerance:M; 20%
2 100kHz, +45degrees C
3 After 2 minutes